LONDONDERRY BUDGET COMMITTEE

Agenda
March 28, 2019

The Budget Committee meeting is at 7:00 PM in the Moose Hill Council Chambers, 268B Mammoth
Road, Londonderry, NH 03053.

1. CALL TO ORDER
2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
3. PUBLIC COMMENT
4. ACCEPTANCE OF MINUTES
a. January minutes
b. February minutes
5. COMMITTEE BUSINESS

a. Election of officers

b. Appointment of liaisons: CIP (1 reg, 1 alt) , Town Council (2), school board (2)
(Potential appointment of unofficial FD, PD, DPW, Library liaisons)

c. Review 2019-20 regular meeting schedule (see below)
d. Invitation schedule for town & school departments

6. PUBLIC COMMENT
7. ADJOURNMENT
8. MEETING SCHEDULE

a. Thursday, April 25", 2019 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (Budget Committee
Meeting)

b. Thursday, May 23, 2019 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (Budget Committee
Meeting)

c. Thursday, June 27" 2019 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (Budget Committee
Meeting)

d. Thursday, July 25" 2019 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (Budget Committee
Meeting)

e. Thursday, August 22", 2019 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (Budget
Committee Meeting)

f. Thursday, September 26™, 2019 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (Budget
Committee Meeting)



Thursday, October 241, 2019 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (Budget
Committee Meeting)

**Thursday, November 21%, 2019 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (Budget
Committee Meeting) [Third Thursday of the month; fourth Thursday is Thanksgiving]
Thursday, December 26, 2019 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (Budget
Committee Meeting)

Thursday, January 23, 2020 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (Budget
Committee Meeting)

Thursday, February 27", 2020 at 7:00pm, Moose Hill Council Chambers (Budget
Committee Meeting)



